

Advocate for defendant prays time for written statement, but already 30 days time or prescribed time to file written statement is over. Hence, written statement is taken as not filed. For evidence, advocate for plaintiff is ready. Call later.

PSCJ and JMFC, Hubballi.

Plaintiff No.2 present, filed evidence affidavit, examined as PW.1, Ex.P.1 to 9 are marked. The unregistered rent deed, which is beyond the period of one year is impounded by exercising power U/s.33 and 34 of Karnataka Stamp Act. The Advocate for plaintiff submitted that he will pay the necessary stamp duty on this document. Office is directed to calculate the requisite stamp duty to be payable.

For further chief, SRA Advocate prays time, granted by 27.02.2024.

PSCJ and JMFC, Hubballi.