

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether the defendant proves that from time to time he has totally paid conditionally an amount of ₹13,00,000/- to the plaintiffs as per their demands?
2. Whether the defendant proves that the said payment of ₹13 lakhs to the plaintiffs was conditional as per the plaintiffs demands?
3. Whether the defendant proves that he is entitled for settlement and adjustment of the said amount of ₹13 lakhs conditionally paid to the plaintiffs?
4. Whether the defendant proves that the plaintiffs are estopped from demanding the exorbitant rent than the rent finalized between the parties long back?

Place: Hubballi
Dt: 15-10-2024

(Yamanappa Karehanumanthappa)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Hubballi.